NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted November 23, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: November 28, 2022

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve the minutes of the November 7, 2022 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Approve a rear yard setback variance request from 25 feet to 5 feet, located in Section 44, T6S-3E, G.L.D, City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, LA (V-1027). Requested by Thomas	
3.	Virgets (931 MLK Dr.) Approve Change Order No. 1 in the increased amount of \$3,356.00 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for the Gas Department Repairs.	
4.	Approve Payment Application No. 1 in the amount of \$65,379.68 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for the Gas Department Repairs.	
5.	Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the State of Louisiana for Act 170 State Funding for Kelli Dr. Drainage project.	
6.	Authorize the surplus of Street Unit #282 LGP Crawler Dozer.	
7.	Approve bids and award contract for the wastewater pumps.	
8.	Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at 1410 Wanda St., Denham Springs, LA.	
9.	Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at 1414 Wanda St., Denham Springs, LA.	
10.	Take action on the condemnation of the structure located at 1318 Wanda St., Denham Springs, LA.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.